

## VILLAGE OF BELLEDUNE

P.O. Box 1006 \* 2471 Main Street \* Belledune, NB \* E8G 2X9 \* Tel.: (506) 522-3700 Fax: (506) 522-3704 \* *e*-mail: info@belledune.com

## **JOB POSTING**

## **Public Works Labourer**

The Village of Belledune is currently seeking a motivated, hardworking individual to join our team. The Public Works Labourer is an important position within our Municipality. He/She will provide support with the day-to-day operations of the Public Works Department. Adheres to the Municipality's values and leads by example to create and sustain an organizational culture where everyone is safe, valued and respected.

Additional training will be required as the job progresses. Interested in advancement within the organization.

This is a full-time position and requires regular work hours of 40 hours/week. Additional hours outside of the regular work week may be required from time to time.

Copies of the Public Works Labourer Job Description are available upon request from the Belledune Municipal Office, located at 2471 Main St., Monday to Friday, 8:00am to 4:00pm (closed from 12:00 – 1:00pm for lunch), or on our website, www.belledune.com.

Interested applicants can submit their resume by mail or delivery to the Belledune Municipal Office, in a sealed envelope, clearly marked:

## Village of Belledune "Public Works Labourer"

Resumes can also be sent electronically to: <a href="mailto:info@belledune.com">info@belledune.com</a>

Deadline for Submissions is Friday, February 17, 2023 at 3:00pm.

We thank all those who apply; however only those selected for an interview will be contacted.